UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1633050106 Fee: \$52.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/25/2016 01:51 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Return To:

CT LIEN SOLUTIONS PO BOX 29071

GLENDALE, CA 91209-9071 Phone #: 800-331-3282

Email: iLienREDSupport@wolterskluwer.com

Prepared By:

CT LIEN SOLUTIONS GERALD ROMAN PO BOX 29071 GLENDALE, CA91209-9071

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS



FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE CWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

Know all men by these presents, that Byline Bank fikla North Community Bank, successor by merger with Metrobank, successor by merger with Chicago Community Bank, does hereby certify that a certain Mortgage and Assignment of Rents, bearing the date 06/17/1997, made by Barbara Pacella, L.L.C, an Illinois limited liability company to Chicago Community Bank on real property located Cook County, in State of Illinois, with the address of 2500 W. 35th Street, Chicago, IL, 60632 and further described as:

Parcel ID Number: 16-36-201-012-0000, 16-36-201-020-0000, 16-36-201-033-0000 and 16-36-201-036-0000, and recorded in the office of Cook County, as Instrument No: 9745697 i modified by Document Nos. 98924307, 99300225, 0010753094 and 0010784007 , on 06/24/1997, is fully paid, patisfied, or otherwise discharged.

Assignment of Rents dated June 17, 1987 recorded as Document No. 97450972

Description/Additional information: See attached.

Current Beneficiary Address: 3639 North Broadway St., Chicago, IL, 60613

Dated this

11/25/2016

Lender: Byline Bank f/k/a North Community Bank, successor by merger with Metrobank, successor by merger with Chicago Community Bank

By: Evelyn Rivas

Its: Assistant Vice President

1633050106 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COP

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, LOS ANGELES COUNTY

On November 25, 2016 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Evelyn Rivas, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

> JOSEPH VINCENT CICONE COMM. #2142244 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Feb. 9, 2020 Proberty of Cook County Clerk's Office

Notary Sublic Joseph Vincent Cicone

Commission Expires: 02/09/2020

1633050106 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 13

LOTS 2, 3, 4, 5 AND PART OF LOT 1 IN CAMPBELL SOUP COMPANY'S (CENTRAL DIVISION) SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, RECORDED MAY 23, 1930 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 10667452; ALSO PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP AND RANGE AFORESAID, TAKEN AS A TRACT, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST 35TH STREET IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, 33 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, WITH THE WEST LINE OF SOUTH CAMPBELL AVENUE IN SAID CITY, AS DEDICATED SEPTEMBER 1, 1904 (NOW VACATED), PRODUCED NORTH; THENCE WEST ON AN ASSIGNED AZIMUTH OF 270 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID 35TH STREET, 526.77 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 10 : ECONDS, 439.60 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EASTERLY EXTENSION OF THE CENTERLINE OF A 24" CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL; THENCE CONTINUING ON AN AZIMUTH OF 00 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, 386.74 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 23 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 52 SECONDS, 83.73 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 67 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 17 SECONDS, 83.74 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 339 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 27 SECONDS, 46.06FEET, THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 68 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 58 SECONDS, 43.44 FEET: THENCE NOR THEASTERLY ALONG A TANGENTIAL CURVE CONCAVE TO THE NORTHWEST, RADIUS 295.11 FEFT, CENTRAL ANGLE 18 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 35 SECONDS 95.17 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZI JUTI OF 49 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 23 SECONDS, 33.91 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 36 DEGRIES 15 MINUTES 07 SECONDS, 275.76 FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF THE CANAL RESERVE OF THE ILLINOIS AND MICHIGAN CANAL, BEING ALSO THE RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE FOR EXPRESSWAY ACCORDING TO DOCUMENT NO. 19024366 RECORDED JANUARY 17, 1964; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 68 DEGREES 27 MINUTES 00 SECONDS ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE, 152,77 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 182 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 01 SECONDS, 7.68 FEET; THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG A TANGENTIAL CURVE CONCAVE TO THE WEST, RADIUS 204.63 FET. T. CENTRAL ANGLE 07 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 06 SECONDS, A DISTANCE OF 27.03 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 214 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 06SECONDS, 17.55 FEET TO THE AFOREMENTIONED WEST LINE OF SOUTH CAMPBELL AVENUE PRODUCED NORTH; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 180 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 00 SECONDS ALONG SAID WEST LINE, 164.69 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 4 AFORESAID, THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 90 DEGREES18 MINUTES 00 SECONDS ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 4, A DISTANCE OF 30.00 FEET TO THE NOTALE EAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 180 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 00 SECONDS ALONG THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 4, 5 AND 3, A DISTANCE OF 1129.84 FEET TO THE NOFITH LINE OF WEST 35TH STREET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 270 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS 30.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS FOR INGRESS, EGRESS AND ACCESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCLI 1 AS CREATED BY DECLARATION OF EASEMENT FOR INGRESS, EGRESS AND ACCESS DATED APRIL 13, 1993 AND RECORDED APRIL 15, 1993 AS DOCUMENT 93280729 MADE BY AND BETVEEN AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 27, 1989 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 108-954-07 AND NWS, INC.